GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF TOURISM

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.5229
ANSWERED ON 03.04.2023

DEVELOPMENT OF BARABATI FORT

5229.SHRI BHARTRUHARI MAHTAB:

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken or proposes to take any
steps to develop the Barabati Fort, Cuttak which is more than
600 years old and develop it as a tourism spot and include it in
the Central list of tourist places; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM (SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY )

(a) & (b): There is no such proposal received from the State
Government.
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